

CITY OF UTQIAĠVIK

"Farthest North Incorporated City"

City of Utqiagvik Special Meeting November 14, 2024 12:00 pm Nathaniel Olemaun, Jr., Mayor Emeritus City Hall, Administration Building City Council Chambers

MINUTES

CALL TO ORDER:	The meeting was called to order at 12:06 pm by Mayor Toovak.	
ROLL CALL:	Justina Wilhelm Absent	
	Heather Hopson Present	
	Sarah Tua'i Present	
	Craig Moore, Jr. Present	
	Kristin Gutierrez-Edwards Present	
	Martina Hopson Present	
INVOCATION:	Given by Councilwoman Tua'i	
INTRODUCTION OF	Eta-Starr Edwardsen, Finance Director	
GUESTS:	Doria Lambrecht, Deputy Clerk	
	Mary Patkotak, City Clerk	
APPROVAL OF		
AGENDA:		
MOTION:		
Martina Hopson, Councilwoman:	Moved to approve the agenda.	
Sarah Tua'i, Councilwoman:	Seconded the motion.	
Kristin Gutierrez-	Called for question.	
Edwards,		
Councilwoman:		



CITY OF UTQIAĠVIK

"Farthest North Incorporated City"

MOTION PASSED	5-0
RESOLUTION	RESOLUTION #21-2024
MOTION:	A RESOLUTION OF THE UTQIAGVIK CITY COUNCIL AUTHORIZING PARTICIPATION IN THE NATIONAL PETROLEUM RESERVE - ALASKA (NPR-A) PROGRAM
Kristin Gutierrez- Edwards, Councilwoman:	Motioned to approve Resolution #21-2024.
Sarah Tua'i, Councilwoman:	Seconded the motion.
Martina Hopson, Councilwoman:	Called for question.
MOTION PASSED:	5-0
ADJOURNMENT:	
MOTION:	
Martina Hopson, Councilwoman:	Motioned to adjourn the meeting.
Sarah Tua'i, Councilwoman:	Seconded the motion.
Heather Hopson, Councilwoman:	Called for question.
MOTION PASSED:	5-0
	The meeting was adjourned at 12:28 pm.



CITY OF UTQIAĠVIK

"Farthest North Incorporated City"

These minutes were approved by the City Council at their joint November/December monthly meeting on December 4, 2024 by a vote of _ for and _ against.

IN WITNESS THERETO:	
	Asisaun Toovak, Mayor
ATTEST:	
	Mary V. Patkotak, City Clerk